Section 7: <u>USER FEES:</u> The following fees are hereby established for the disposal of specific types of solid waste. Fees for the disposal of these specific types of solid waste must be paid prior to the disposal of such solid waste. All fees are to be paid directly to the attendant at the Transfer Station unless otherwise noted.

Bulky Waste Items		<u>Fee</u>
MINIMUM CH	IARGE FOR MISCELLANEOUS BULKY WAS	TE IS \$5.00
Contractor Bags (no food waste) *price is	determined by material/size of bag	\$4.00-\$7.00 each
Upholstered Chair		\$10.00 each
Loveseats (2 cushions)		\$15.00 each
Sofa (3 cushions)		\$20.00 each
Sleep Sofa		\$25.00 each
Auto Car Seats (not infant seat)		\$15.00 each
Carpets/Rugs/Runners	Minimum charge of \$1.00	\$.15 by square feet/round up closet dollar
Fiberglass Tubs and Shower Stalls	Needs to be cut up in 3' pieces	\$20.00 each
Fiberglass Tanks		\$8.00 each
Toilets		\$6.00 each
Mattresses and Box Springs	Twin	\$10.00 a piece
	Double	\$15.00 a piece
	Queen	\$20.00 a piece
	King	\$25.00 a piece
Electronic Items		Fee
Televisions by size:	19" or less \$5.00/ 20"-27" \$12.00/ 28"	-38" \$20.00/ 38" and up \$25.00-\$50.00
Console T.V.		\$25.00 each
Misc. Elect.: Telephones, Car Stereos, radios, VCR, DVD, Toaster Oven, Iron, fans		\$2.00 each
Microwaves		\$5.00 each
Copier/Scanner/Printer/Fax Machine		\$5.00 small/\$10.00 large (each)
Office Copiers		\$20.00 large/\$50.00 very large
Laptops and Computers	Monitors separate see t.v. prices	\$8.00 each
Refrigerators any size, Freezers, A/C's, De		\$17.00 each
refrigeration units (refrigerators/freezers m	ust have doors/shelving removed, doors and	
metal shelves can be put in metal container)		
CFL Light Bulbs and Fluorescent Tubes		Bulbs \$ 1.00 Tubes: 4-8' \$1.00 each
White Goods/Metals		<u>Fee</u>
Range stoves, furnaces, oil heaters, washers, dryers, dishwashers, metal hot water tanks		\$5.00 each
Gas Grills (propane tanks are not accepted at this facility)		\$5.00 each
Lawn mowers (must be free of oil and gas before disposal)		\$5.00 each
Recreational Tires		<u>Fee</u>
Bike, wagon, wheelbarrow w/without rims		\$1.00-\$2.00
Auto/Truck/Trailer Tires		Fee
Up to 19.5" diameter with/without rims		\$4.00 each
19.5" to 24.5" diameter with/without rims		\$15.00 each
24.5" to 30.5" diameter with/without rims		\$20.00 each
Truck and Trailer loads:		Fee
Trailer prices calculated by: (bed length)	\$25.00 /cubic yard for: wood,	\$45.00/cubic yard for plaster, sheetrock,
(bed height) x (bed width) / 27 =CY	insulation or similar	and roofing shingles
*Bulk items, E	ectronics, White goods, metal, and tires are cl	narged separately.
6' truck bed (1.5 cubic yards)		
8' truck bed (2.5 cubic yards)		
1-ton truck (3 cubic yards)		